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General information

Wellbore name

Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral

Main area

Well name

Drilling operator

Drill permit

Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Discovery wellbore
Kelly bushing elevation [m]
Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]
Oldest penetrated age
Geodetic datum

NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]

EW UTM [m]

UTM zone

NPDID wellbore

Core photos

High: 69-79m  Low: 69-79m

7127/10-U-2
OTHER
SCIENTIFIC
P&A

NO

BARENTS SEA
7127/10-U-2
IKU Petroleumsforskning SINTEF Gruppen
176-G
03.08.1988
07.08.1988
07.08.1990

NO

2.9

279.0

479.0

EARLY CARBONIFEROUS
ED50
71°9'39.46" N
27° 5'26.82" E
7895564.27
503272.01

35

1327

High: 79-89m  Low: 79-89m  High: 89-99m
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Low: 89-99m High: 99-109m Low: 99-109m  High: 109- Low: 109-
119m 119m

High: 119- Low: 119- High: 129- Low: 129- High: 139-
129m 129m 139m 139m 149m

Low: 139- High: 149- Low: 149- High: 159-
149m 159m 159m 169m

High: 169- Low: 169- High: 179- Low: 179- High: 189-
179m 179m 189m 189m 199m

Low: 189- High: 199- Low: 199-
199m 200m 200m

Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Sample depth Depth unit Sample type Laboratory
69.2 [m] C UIB
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